OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs.) TIS HAZARI COURTS: DELHI.

CORRIGENDUM

It is impressed upon all concerned that the order bearing no.7056-7130/Admn.-I/S&P/ Probation/2022 dated 08.02.2022 is partially modified to the extent that the father name of Sh. Pankaj Rawat, Senior Personal Assistant (mentioned at sl. no.30 in the said order) be read as Late Sh. G. S. Rawat in place of Sh. Gajender Singh, with regard to satisfactorily completed officiating period.

Rest of the aforesaid order shall remain unchanged.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.) Delhi. Pr

54614 -657 /Admn.-I/S&P/Probation/2022

Dated the : 2 1 JUL 2022

بز Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, West, New Delhi, South-West, South, South-East. East, North-East, Shahdara, North-West, North, Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge/Spl. Judge, PC Act. (CBI), Rouse Avenue, New 2.
- 3. The Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs.), Dwarka, New Delhi.
- The Ld. Member Secretary, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- The Registrar General, National Green Tribunal, New Delhi.
- The Ld. Head of Office, Accounts Branch, Central, West, New Delhi, South-West, South, South-East, East, North-East, Shahdara, North-West, North, Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- The concerned Pay & Accounts Office No.VI (through Accounts Branch, Central), Central, West, New Delhi, South-West, South, South-East, East, North-East, Shahdara, North-West, North, Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- Sr. Admn. Officer (Judl.), Promotion Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- PS office to the Pr. District & Sessions Judge (HQs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10. Dealing Assistant, Personal Files, Admn. Branch-I (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. Dealing Assistant, Transfer & Postings, Admn. Branch-I (Central), THC, Delhi.
- 12. Website Committee, THC, Delhi.
- 13. Branch In-Charge, LAYERS, THC, Delhi.
- 14. Official concerned.

Administrative Officer (Judicial),

Administration Branch-I,

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.